Town of Raymond August 14, 2018 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT

TO: Nathan White, a resident of the Town of Raymond, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine.

GREETINGS:

In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Raymond, qualified by law to vote in Town affairs, to meet at the Jordan Small Middle School Cafeteria at 423 Webbs Mills Road in said town on Tuesday, August 14, 2018, at 7:00 A.M., then and there to act on Articles 1 through 2 as set out below.

ARTICLE 1: To elect a moderator to preside at said meeting.	
with the Board of Education, authorizing the w years and authorizing the Select Board to issu	on: Do you favor filing a petition for withdrawal withdrawal committee to expend \$50,000 over 2 ue notes in the name of the Town of Raymond Raymond in an amount not to exceed \$50,000
Given under our hands this 19 th day of July AD	2018.
Teresa Sadak, Chairman	
Rolf Olsen, Vice Chair	I attest that this is a true copy.
Marshall Bullock, Parliamentarian	Susan L Look Town Clerk
Samuel Gifford	
Lawrence Taylor	